
CSSC Capital Challenge: London Olympic Park

10k Championship 5th June 2019

Overall 

Posn
Men Women

VM 35 - 

49
VM 50+ VW FirstName LastName Team Cat Time Chip

Graded 

%

1 1 1 Jon Sharkey OS VM35-39 00:34:59 00:34:59 77.47

2 2 2 Robert White DWP VM40-44 00:35:16 00:35:16 81.35

3 3 3 Stewart Overton DWP VM35-39 00:35:30 00:35:30 77.40

4 4 4 Tony Bacon HMPS VM35-39 00:36:37 00:36:37 74.01

5 5 5 Richard Ginn DEFRA VM45-49 00:36:45 00:36:45 81.08

6 6 6 Andrew McKillop HMRC VM45-49 00:36:52 00:36:52 80.22

7 7 7 James Clarke OS VM35-39 00:37:08 00:37:08 72.64

8 8 James Misra HMRC SM 00:37:45 00:37:44 71.45

9 9 Adam Watkins Minerva SM 00:37:58 00:37:57 71.04

10 10 Benjamin Griffiths SFO SM 00:38:19 00:38:14 70.40

11 11 8 Neil Bull Minerva VM40-44 00:38:24 00:38:23 73.62

12 12 Chris Daniels GAD SM 00:38:25 00:38:24 70.21

13 13 Simon Bittlestone NAO SM 00:38:26 00:38:24 70.18

14 14 9 Dean Winter DWP VM40-44 00:38:30 00:38:29 73.97

15 15 Sam Davies GAD SM 00:38:35 00:38:33 69.91

16 16 Xavier Faux Minerva SM 00:38:39 00:38:38 69.78

17 17 Jack O'Neil GAD SM 00:38:50 00:38:49 69.46

18 18 10 Neil Johnson LR VM35-39 00:39:06 00:39:06 68.99

19 19 11 Owen Thomas LB VM40-44 00:39:08 00:39:07 71.72

20 1 Nicole Frith OS SW 00:39:12 00:39:11 76.32

21 20 1 Martin Lofthouse HMRC VM50-54 00:39:13 00:39:11 77.22

22 21 12 Keith Jamieson Minerva VM45-49 00:39:14 00:39:13 74.23

23 22 13 Samuel Patrick Lewis HMRC VM40-44 00:39:16 00:39:12 70.97

24 23 Thomas Mack LR SM 00:39:39 00:39:36 68.03

25 24 Rhys Jones DCMS SM 00:39:43 00:39:31 67.91

26 25 Rhys Powell IOPC SM 00:40:01 00:40:00 67.41

27 26 14 James Screen HM Treasury VM35-39 00:40:20 00:40:18 66.86

28 27 2 Graeme Dunbar HMRC VM50-54 00:40:28 00:40:26 74.84



29 28 3 Peter Shackleton HMRC VM55-59 00:40:35 00:40:32 77.83

30 29 15 Jack Madden DWP VM40-44 00:40:46 00:40:43 68.35

31 30 16 Matthew Pillinger OS VM40-44 00:40:50 00:40:48 68.24

32 2 1 Maria Skinner DWP VW45-49 00:40:54 00:40:51 81.71

33 3 2 Lorna White HMRC VW35-39 00:40:54 00:40:51 73.33

34 4 3 Emilie Isaacs Minerva VW35-39 00:40:56 00:40:53 75.64

35 31 17 Steve Hallas HMRC VM45-49 00:40:58 00:40:57 71.09

36 32 18 Steve Lewis GAD VM35-39 00:41:07 00:41:02 66.83

37 33 19 Michael Jenkins HMRC VM35-39 00:41:18 00:41:10 66.53

38 34 20 Andy Goodair DWP VM45-49 00:41:20 00:41:15 72.09

39 35 4 Robert Miles HMRC VM50-54 00:41:29 00:41:26 74.21

40 36 Joshua Carr DIT SM 00:41:35 00:41:15 64.87

41 37 5 Daniel Berry HMRC VM55-59 00:41:44 00:41:42 75.68

42 5 4 Kristen Edwards HMRC VW45-49 00:41:52 00:41:50 80.54

43 38 21 Mark Aston OS VM35-39 00:42:01 00:42:00 64.95

44 39 22 Russell Greenwood MHRA VM35-39 00:42:02 00:41:57 65.84

45 40 Steve McCauley PHE SM 00:42:08 00:42:03 64.02

46 6 Rebecca Watson Minerva SW 00:42:22 00:42:17 70.61

47 41 George Bilsby GAD SM 00:42:32 00:42:30 63.41

48 42 Eric Fitton Minerva SM 00:42:42 00:42:40 63.17

49 43 6 Patrick Hough FERA Science VM50-54 00:42:50 00:42:46 70.70

50 7 Rachel Farquhar HMRC SW 00:42:57 00:42:55 69.65

51 44 7 Keith Spiers OS VM50-54 00:42:59 00:42:55 72.22

52 8 5 Mary Stevenson GAD VW50-54 00:43:04 00:42:53 80.51

53 9 6 Katherine Trehane DEFRA VW35-39 00:43:13 00:43:05 71.05

54 45 8 Hugh Falkner Minerva VM50-54 00:43:14 00:43:07 71.21

55 46 23 Daniel Shotter PHE VM45-49 00:43:18 00:43:11 67.77

56 47 24 Luke Saxton HMRC VM35-39 00:43:22 00:43:18 63.35

57 48 9 Brett Rumfitt HMRC VM55-59 00:43:31 00:43:27 74.57

58 49 25 Mat Barber Home Office VM40-44 00:43:58 00:43:52 63.84

59 50 10 Nick Hume DWP VM60-64 00:43:59 00:43:56 75.19

60 51 26 Kevin Hughes CO VM40-44 00:44:00 00:43:56 63.79

61 52 11 Peter Drummond HMRC VM55-59 00:44:04 00:43:53 71.68



62 53 12 Tony Watson VM60-64 00:44:12 00:44:04 75.57

63 54 27 Garry Swann GAD VM40-44 00:44:24 00:44:15 63.22

64 10 7 Clare Rowntree DEFRA VW35-39 00:44:27 00:44:23 67.48

65 11 8 Ellen Van Der Velden Minerva VW35-39 00:44:30 00:44:25 68.47

66 55 13 Andrew Hislop MoD VM50-54 00:44:35 00:44:31 69.04

67 56 14 Tony Killilea OS VM55-59 00:44:47 00:44:45 69.91

68 12 9 Sophie Wilkinson-Haragate Minerva VW40-44 00:44:48 00:44:42 72.02

69 57 15 Michael Blackburn HMRC VM50-54 00:45:01 00:44:45 68.39

70 58 28 Tristan Court DWP VM45-49 00:45:09 00:45:01 65.50

71 59 29 Jason Brewer HMRC VM45-49 00:45:13 00:45:12 65.90

72 60 30 Richard Hallas Minerva VM40-44 00:45:24 00:45:17 63.19

73 61 16 John O'Shea Minerva VM55-59 00:45:25 00:45:19 69.53

74 13 10 Karen Connell OS VW35-39 00:45:30 00:45:28 66.97

75 62 17 Neville Witham DWP VM60-64 00:45:33 00:45:29 74.83

76 14 Francesca Ashworth DEFRA SW 00:45:39 00:45:33 65.53

77 63 Thomas Holcroft DIT SM 00:45:42 00:45:26 59.02

78 64 18 John George Minerva VM55-59 00:45:44 00:45:37 69.67

79 65 19 Steven Bennett DWP VM60-64 00:45:51 00:45:44 71.42

80 66 31 Robin Mueller Minerva VM45-49 00:45:54 00:45:39 63.92

81 15 Roseanna Gray CQC SW 00:46:02 00:45:36 64.99

82 67 James Smith DFT SM 00:46:05 00:45:49 58.53

83 68 32 Dean Cresswell CO VM35-39 00:46:12 00:46:05 59.90

84 16 11 Jil Davies DWP VW40-44 00:46:21 00:46:17 67.90

85 69 20 Paul Keen DWP VM65-69 00:46:29 00:46:26 75.72

86 17 Emily Bennett OS SW 00:46:39 00:46:38 64.13

87 70 Tim Newman OS SM 00:46:39 00:46:38 57.81

88 71 33 Andrew Covington Def. Nuclear VM40-44 00:46:42 00:46:37 60.54

89 72 34 Stephen Dye CEFAS VM45-49 00:46:42 00:46:37 62.83

90 73 21 Mick Anglim OS VM70+ 00:46:54 00:46:52 78.69

91 74 35 Jon Cocking LR VM45-49 00:46:59 00:46:56 61.99

92 75 22 Tolu Oyelola HMRC VM50-54 00:47:09 00:47:04 65.29

93 18 Zoe Attenborough Pensions Comp. SW 00:47:23 00:47:20 63.14

94 76 36 Phil Tanner VM35-39 00:47:27 00:47:21 58.32



95 77 37 Bilal Evans Dept. for Educ. VM35-39 00:47:31 00:47:22 58.23

96 78 38 Richard Cowley IOPC VM35-39 00:47:37 00:47:33 57.31

97 19 12 Rose Baker Minerva VW50-54 00:47:40 00:47:33 74.16

98 79 Ben Shaps DCMS SM 00:47:48 00:47:30 56.43

99 80 Tom Dannatt DIT SM 00:48:00 00:47:42 56.19

100 81 39 Scott Waygood GAD VM45-49 00:48:01 00:47:44 61.58

101 82 23 Russell Voysey LR VM50-54 00:48:17 00:48:12 64.29

102 83 James Hairsnape DCMS SM 00:48:22 00:48:04 55.78

103 84 24 Ian Berry HMRC VM55-59 00:48:23 00:48:19 66.46

104 85 Dean Okereke PHE SM 00:48:27 00:48:21 55.67

105 20 13 Claire Cameron DWP VW40-44 00:48:37 00:48:33 66.37

106 86 40 Michael Barbier Minerva VM45-49 00:48:39 00:48:33 60.78

107 87 41 Steve Lytollis BPDTS VM45-49 00:48:57 00:48:50 59.95

108 21 14 Jane Hodge HMRC VW60-64 00:49:05 00:49:02 76.63

109 22 15 Lesley Tugwell HMRC VW45-49 00:49:06 00:48:54 66.87

110 88 42 Mike Tagg GAD VM45-49 00:49:21 00:49:10 59.01

111 23 Emily Carey PHE SW 00:49:25 00:49:13 60.54

112 89 Nicholas Parker Minerva SM 00:49:40 00:49:26 54.31

113 90 43 Graham Lee MOD VM40-44 00:49:51 00:49:47 57.54

114 24 16 Claire O'Kane MOD VW35-39 00:49:52 00:49:45 60.62

115 25 17 Maggie Statham Minerva VW65-69 00:50:09 00:50:03 80.51

116 91 Nick Jones PHE SM 00:50:22 00:50:10 53.55

117 92 Nikhil Kotecha DIT SM 00:50:39 00:50:31 53.25

118 26 Kate Brosnan DCMS SW 00:51:19 00:51:06 58.29

119 93 25 Alan Parvin OS VM50-54 00:51:34 00:51:19 58.25

120 94 26 Ian Edgson HMRC VM55-59 00:51:43 00:51:28 62.18

121 27 Rachael Evans OS SW 00:52:23 00:52:21 57.11

122 95 Matthew Batham MOD SM 00:52:25 00:52:20 51.46

123 96 27 Kevin Young VM50-54 00:52:44 00:52:30 56.95

124 97 Shabbir Zavery Dept. for Educ. SM 00:52:55 00:52:44 50.97

125 98 28 David Quinn HMRC VM55-59 00:53:01 00:53:00 61.20

126 99 Mark Beech Royal Mail SM 00:53:05 00:53:01 50.81

127 100 Eugene Chang Dept. for Educ. SM 00:53:18 00:53:10 50.60



128 101 29 Martin Lynchehan HMRC VM55-59 00:53:37 00:53:20 58.38

129 28 18 Bethan James HMRC VW35-39 00:53:38 00:53:26 55.92

130 29 Lili Karapetian DEFRA SW 00:53:40 00:53:34 55.75

131 30 19 Kerry Paxton HMRC VW40-44 00:53:46 00:53:33 60.02

132 31 20 Julie Tyrer HMRC VW40-44 00:54:03 00:53:47 58.71

133 102 44 Vincent Milne HMRC VM45-49 00:54:05 00:53:53 53.44

134 32 Ruth Jeffery OS SW 00:54:12 00:53:57 55.20

135 33 21 Michelle Parkes HMRC VW50-54 00:54:34 00:54:24 62.94

136 103 Rhys Bevan IOPC SM 00:54:40 00:54:33 49.33

137 34 22 Vanessa Valler LR VW50-54 00:54:41 00:54:32 62.22

138 35 23 Maria Kerr LR VW35-39 00:54:43 00:54:35 56.58

139 36 24 Sue Oakes HMRC VW50-54 00:55:20 00:55:07 63.27

140 104 45 Ian Evans HMRC VM40-44 00:55:46 00:55:31 51.07

141 37 Claire Gavin Dept. for Educ. SW 00:55:54 00:55:42 53.52

142 38 25 Kristen Edwards HMRC VW45-49 00:56:01 00:55:54 60.20

143 105 Tyler O'Sullivan PHE SM 00:56:21 00:56:08 47.86

144 106 46 Allister Prow HMRC VM45-49 00:56:23 00:56:06 52.45

145 107 30 Nigel Williams VM60-64 00:56:29 00:56:15 59.13

146 108 47 Andrew Elliot DCMS VM40-44 00:56:32 00:56:13 50.38

147 109 48 David Patterson DCMS VM40-44 00:56:33 00:56:14 49.99

148 110 31 Mark Tabor OS VM55-59 00:56:54 00:56:40 56.51

149 111 32 Brian Ferguson PHE VM55-59 00:57:45 00:57:33 55.18

150 39 26 Michele Bowditch ISBC C&P VW50-54 00:57:49 00:57:39 59.96

151 112 33 Peter Briant HMRC VM55-59 00:58:18 00:58:04 55.66

152 40 27 Arlene Gallagher MHRA VW35-39 00:58:17 00:58:09 53.11

153 113 34 Stuart Hathaway HMRC VM60-64 00:58:22 00:58:04 58.40

154 114 Selorm Davoh PHE SM 00:58:48 00:58:37 45.87

155 115 35 Ian Lewis HMRC VM55-59 00:59:05 00:58:53 52.99

156 41 28 Gemma Sloan DEFRA VW35-39 00:59:34 00:59:17 50.75

157 42 29 Terrie Brown MOD VW45-49 00:59:46 00:59:41 55.91

158 43 30 Michelle Caspersz VW50-54 01:00:56 01:00:37 57.46

159 44 Lisa Marie Smith LR SW 01:01:19 01:01:10 48.79

160 45 31 Sarah Coltman HMRC VW45-49 01:01:29 01:01:20 53.87



161 116 49 James Norris OS VM35-39 01:02:05 01:01:59 43.65

162 117 36 Matthew Baker HMRC VM55-59 01:02:17 01:02:03 51.17

163 46 Laura-Jane Evans HMRC SW 01:02:18 01:02:06 48.02

164 47 Ffion Jones Dept. for Educ. SW 01:02:51 01:02:38 47.60

165 48 32 Jane Lovel Minerva VW60-64 01:03:20 01:03:13 60.76

166 49 Khalida Choudhury Dept. for Educ. SW 01:04:22 01:03:04 46.48

167 50 33 Sarah Mo Home Office VW50-54 01:04:59 01:04:41 52.36

168 51 Kirsty Deland Home Office SW 01:04:59 01:04:41 46.04

169 52 Johanna Michael DIT SW 01:06:03 01:05:48 45.29

170 118 37 Jeff Sinclair DIT VM50-54 01:06:29 01:06:11 45.55

171 53 34 Emma Hance HMRC VW40-44 01:07:44 01:07:34 46.46

172 54 35 Bethan Taylor ISBC VW35-39 01:07:44 01:07:33 45.71

173 55 Rebecca Simmons PHE SW 01:09:25 01:09:13 43.09

174 56 36 Hazel Norton-Hale DWP VW35-39 01:10:29 01:10:16 42.56

175 57 37 Anthea Heffernan DIT VW55-59 01:10:32 01:10:18 51.13

176 119 38 Gavin Forsdyke DWP VM50-54 01:10:32 01:10:18 44.01

177 58 38 Amanda Brookes DWP VW45-49 01:11:22 01:11:09 46.83

178 120 Abil Bhatti HMRC SM 01:15:30 01:15:13 35.72

179 59 39 Susan Moore UK Res. & Inn. VW45-49 01:16:59 01:16:41 42.65

180 60 Jessica Searle UK Res. & Inn. SW 01:16:59 01:16:41 38.86

Teams

Overall

Men

Pos Team 1 2 3 4 Pts

1 DWP 2 3 14 29 48

2 HMRC 6 8 20 22 56

3 MINERVA 9 11 16 21 57

4 OS 1 7 30 38 76

5 GAD 12 15 17 32 76

6 Land Reg 18 23 74 82 197

7 PHE 40 46 85 91 262

8 DIT 36 63 80 92 271



9 DCMS 24 79 83 108 294

M35 - 49

Pos Team 1 2 3 Pts

1 DWP 2 3 9 14

2 OS 1 7 16 24

3 HMRC 6 13 17 36

4 MINERVA 8 12 30 50

5 GAD 18 27 39 84

M50+

Pos Team 1 2 3 Pts

1 HMRC 1 2 3 6

2 MINERVA 8 16 18 42

3 OS 7 14 21 42

4 DWP 10 17 19 46

Women

Overall

Pos Team 1 2 3 Pts

1 HMRC 3 5 7 15

2 MINERVA 4 6 11 21

3 OS 1 13 17 31

4 DEFRA 9 10 14 33

5 DWP 2 16 20 38

6 Land Reg 34 35 44 113

7 DoE 37 47 49 133

Vets



Pos Team 1 2 3 Pts

1 MINERVA 3 8 9 20

2 HMRC 2 4 14 20

3 DWP 1 11 13 25

4 DEFRA 6 7 28 41

Age 

Graded 

Pos

Posn FirstName LastName Team Cat FinishTime

Age 

Graded 

Perf %

1 32 Maria Skinner DWP VW45-49 00:40:54 81.71

2 2 Robert White DWP VM40-44 00:35:16 81.35

3 5 Richard Ginn DEFRA VM45-49 00:36:45 81.08

4 42 Kristen Edwards HMRC VW45-49 00:41:52 80.54

5 52 Mary Stevenson GAD VW50-54 00:43:04 80.51

6 115 Maggie Statham Minerva VW65-69 00:50:09 80.51

7 6 Andrew McKillop HMRC VM45-49 00:36:52 80.22

8 90 Mick Anglim OS VM70+ 00:46:54 78.69

9 29 Peter Shackleton HMRC VM55-59 00:40:35 77.83

10 1 Jon Sharkey OS VM35-39 00:34:59 77.47

11 3 Stewart Overton DWP VM35-39 00:35:30 77.40

12 21 Martin Lofthouse HMRC VM50-54 00:39:13 77.22

13 108 Jane Hodge HMRC VW60-64 00:49:05 76.63

14 20 Nicole Firth OS SW 00:39:12 76.32

15 85 Paul Keen DWP VM65-69 00:46:29 75.72

16 41 Daniel Berry HMRC VM55-59 00:41:44 75.68

17 34 Emilie Issacs Minerva VW35-39 00:40:56 75.64

18 62 Tony Watson VM60-64 00:44:12 75.57

19 59 Nick Hume DWP VM60-64 00:43:59 75.19

20 28 Graeme Dunbar HMRC VM50-54 00:40:28 74.84

21 75 Neville Witham DWP VM60-64 00:45:33 74.83

22 57 Brett Rumfitt HMRC VM55-59 00:43:31 74.57

23 22 Keith Jamieson Minerva VM45-49 00:39:14 74.23



24 39 Robert Miles HMRC VM50-54 00:41:29 74.21

25 97 Rose Baker Minerva VW50-54 00:47:40 74.16

26 4 Tony Bacon HMPS VM35-39 00:36:37 74.01

27 14 Dean Winter DWP VM40-44 00:38:30 73.97

28 11 Neil Bull Minerva VM40-44 00:38:24 73.62

29 33 Lorna White HMRC VW35-39 00:40:54 73.33

30 7 James Clarke OS VM35-39 00:37:08 72.64

31 51 Keith Spiers OS VM50-54 00:42:59 72.22

32 38 Andrew Goodair DWP VM45-49 00:41:20 72.09

33 68 Sophie Wilkinson-Haragate Minerva VW40-44 00:44:48 72.02

34 19 Owen Thomas LB VM40-44 00:39:08 71.72

35 61 Peter Drummond HMRC VM55-59 00:44:04 71.68

36 8 James Misra HMRC SM 00:37:45 71.45

37 79 Steven Bennett DWP VM60-64 00:45:51 71.42

38 54 Hugh Falkner Minerva VM50-54 00:43:14 71.21

39 35 Steve Hallas HMRC VM45-49 00:40:58 71.09

40 53 Katherine Trehane DEFRA VW35-39 00:43:13 71.05

41 9 Adam Watkins Minerva SM 00:37:58 71.04

42 23 Samuel Patrick Lewis HMRC VM40-44 00:39:16 70.97

43 49 Patrick Hough FERA Science VM50-54 00:42:50 70.70

44 46 Rebecca Watson Minerva SW 00:42:22 70.61

45 10 Benjamin Griffiths SFO SM 00:38:19 70.40

46 12 Chris Daniels GAD SM 00:38:25 70.21

47 13 Simon Bittlestone NFO SM 00:38:26 70.18

48 15 Sam Davies GAD SM 00:38:35 69.91

49 67 Tony Killilea OS VM55-59 00:44:47 69.91

50 16 Xavier Faux Minerva SM 00:38:39 69.78

51 78 John George Minerva VM55-59 00:45:44 69.67

52 50 Rachel Farquhar HMRC SW 00:42:57 69.65

53 73 John O'Shea Minerva VM55-59 00:45:25 69.53

54 17 Jack O'Neil GAD SM 00:38:50 69.46

55 66 Andrew Hislop MoD VM50-54 00:44:35 69.04

56 18 Neil Johnson LR VM35-39 00:39:06 68.99



57 65 Ellen Van Der Velden Minerva VW35-39 00:44:30 68.47

58 69 Michael Blackburn HMRC VM50-54 00:45:01 68.39

59 30 Jack Madden DWP VM40-44 00:40:46 68.35

60 31 Matthew Pillinger OS VM40-44 00:40:50 68.24

61 24 Thomas Mack LR SM 00:39:39 68.03

62 25 Rhys Jones DCMS SM 00:39:43 67.91

63 84 Jil Davies DWP VW40-44 00:46:21 67.90

64 55 Daniel Shotter PHE VM45-49 00:43:18 67.77

65 64 Clare Rowntree DEFRA VW35-39 00:44:27 67.48

66 26 Rhys Powell IOPC SM 00:40:01 67.41

67 74 Karen Connell OS VW35-39 00:45:30 66.97

68 109 Lesley Tugwell HMRC VW45-49 00:49:06 66.87

69 27 James Screen HM Treasury VM35-39 00:40:20 66.86

70 36 Steve Lewis GAD VM35-39 00:41:07 66.83

71 37 Michael Jenkins HMRC VM35-39 00:41:18 66.53

72 103 Ian Berry HMRC VM55-59 00:48:23 66.46

73 105 Claire Cameron DWP VW40-44 00:48:37 66.37

74 71 Jason Brewer HMRC VM45-49 00:45:13 65.90

75 44 Russell Greenwood MHRA VM35-39 00:42:02 65.84

76 76 Francesca Ashworth DEFRA SW 00:45:39 65.53

77 70 Tristan Court DWP VM45-49 00:45:09 65.50

78 92 Tolu Oyelola HMRC VM50-54 00:47:09 65.29

79 81 Roseanna Gray CQC SW 00:46:02 64.99

80 43 Mark Aston OS VM35-39 00:42:01 64.95

81 40 Joshua Carr DIT SM 00:41:35 64.87

82 101 Russell Voysey LR VM50-54 00:48:17 64.29

83 86 Emily Bennett OS SW 00:46:39 64.13

84 45 Steve McCauley PHE SM 00:42:08 64.02

85 80 Robin Mueller Minerva VM45-49 00:45:54 63.92

86 58 Mat Barber HO VM40-44 00:43:58 63.84

87 60 Kevin Hughes CO VM40-44 00:44:00 63.79

88 47 George Bilsby GAD SM 00:42:32 63.41

89 56 Luke Saxton HMRC VM35-39 00:43:22 63.35



90 139 Sue Oakes HMRC VW50-54 00:55:20 63.27

91 63 Garry Swann GAD VM40-44 00:44:24 63.22

92 72 Richard Hallas Minerva VM40-44 00:45:24 63.19

93 48 Eric Fitton Minerva SM 00:42:42 63.17

94 93 Zoe Attenborough Pensions Comp. SW 00:47:23 63.14

95 135 Michelle Parkes HMRC VW50-54 00:54:34 62.94

96 89 Stephen Dye CEFAS VM45-49 00:46:42 62.83

97 137 Vanessa Valler LR VW50-54 00:54:41 62.22

98 120 Ian Edgson HMRC VM55-59 00:51:43 62.18

99 91 Jon Cocking LR VM45-49 00:46:59 61.99

100 100 Scott Waygood GAD VM45-49 00:48:01 61.58

101 125 David Quinn HMRC VM55-59 00:53:01 61.20

102 106 Michael Barbier Minerva VM45-49 00:48:39 60.78

103 165 Jane Lovel Minerva VW60-64 01:03:20 60.76

104 114 Claire O'Kane MOD VW35-39 00:49:52 60.62

105 88 Andrew Covington Def. Nuclear VM40-44 00:46:42 60.54

106 111 Emily Carey PHE SW 00:49:25 60.54

107 142 Kristen Edwards HMRC VW45-49 00:56:01 60.20

108 131 Kerry Paxton HMRC VW40-44 00:53:46 60.02

109 150 Michele Bowditch ISBC C&P VW50-54 00:57:49 59.96

110 107 Steve Lytollis BPDTS VM45-49 00:48:57 59.95

111 83 Dean Cresswell CO VM35-39 00:46:12 59.90

112 145 Nigel Williams VM60-64 00:56:29 59.13

113 77 Thomas Holcroft DIT SM 00:45:42 59.02

114 110 Mike Tagg GAD VM45-49 00:49:21 59.01

115 132 Julie Tyrer HMRC VW40-44 00:54:03 58.71

116 82 James Smith DFT SM 00:46:05 58.53

117 153 Stuart Hathaway HMRC VM60-64 00:58:22 58.40

118 128 Martin Lynchehan HMRC VM55-59 00:53:37 58.38

119 94 Phil Tanner VM35-39 00:47:27 58.32

120 118 Kate Brosnan DCMS SW 00:51:19 58.29

121 119 Alan Parvin OS VM50-54 00:51:34 58.25

122 95 Bilal Evans Dept. for Educ. VM35-39 00:47:31 58.23



123 87 Tim Newman OS SM 00:46:39 57.81

124 113 Graham Lee MOD VM40-44 00:49:51 57.54

125 158 Michelle Caspersz VW50-54 01:00:56 57.46

126 96 Richard Cowley IOPC VM35-39 00:47:37 57.31

127 121 Rachael Evans OS SW 00:52:23 57.11

128 123 Kevin Young VM50-54 00:52:44 56.95

129 138 Maria Kerr LR VW35-39 00:54:43 56.58

130 148 Mark Tabor OS VM55-59 00:56:54 56.51

131 98 Ben Shaps DCMS SM 00:47:48 56.43

132 99 Tom Dannatt DIT SM 00:48:00 56.19

133 129 Bethan James HMRC VW35-39 00:53:38 55.92

134 157 Terrie Brown MOD VW45-49 00:59:46 55.91

135 102 James Hairsnape DCMS SM 00:48:22 55.78

136 130 Lili Karapetian DEFRA SW 00:53:40 55.75

137 104 Dean Okereke PHE SM 00:48:27 55.67

138 151 Peter Briant HMRC VM55-59 00:58:18 55.66

139 134 Ruth Jeffery OS SW 00:54:12 55.20

140 149 Brian Ferguson PHE VM55-59 00:57:45 55.18

141 112 Nicholas Parker Minerva SM 00:49:40 54.31

142 160 Sarah Coltman HMRC VW45-49 01:01:29 53.87

143 116 Nick Jones PHE SM 00:50:22 53.55

144 141 Claire Gavin Dept. for Educ. SW 00:55:54 53.52

145 133 Vincent Milne HMRC VM45-49 00:54:05 53.44

146 117 Nikhil Kotecha DIT SM 00:50:39 53.25

147 152 Arlene Gallagher MHRA VW35-39 00:58:17 53.11

148 155 Ian Lewis HMRC VM55-59 00:59:05 52.99

149 144 Allister Prow HMRC VM45-49 00:56:23 52.45

150 167 Sarah Mo HO VW50-54 01:04:59 52.36

151 122 Matthew Batham MOD SM 00:52:25 51.46

152 162 Matthew Baker HMRC VM55-59 01:02:17 51.17

153 175 Anthea Heffernan DIT VW55-59 01:10:32 51.13

154 140 Ian Evans HMRC VM40-44 00:55:46 51.07

155 124 Shabbir Zavery Dept. for Educ. SM 00:52:55 50.97



156 126 Mark Beech Royal Mail SM 00:53:05 50.81

157 156 Gemma Sloan DEFRA VW35-39 00:59:34 50.75

158 127 Eugene Chang Dept. for Educ. SM 00:53:18 50.60

159 146 Andrew Elliot DCMS VM40-44 00:56:32 50.38

160 147 David Patterson DCMS VM40-44 00:56:33 49.99

161 136 Rhys Bevan IOPC SM 00:54:40 49.33

162 159 Lisa Marie Smith LR SW 01:01:19 48.79

163 163 Laura-Jane Evans HMRC SW 01:02:18 48.02

164 143 Tyler O'Sullivan PHE SM 00:56:21 47.86

165 164 Ffion Jones Dept. for Educ. SW 01:02:51 47.60

166 177 Amanda Brookes DWP VW45-49 01:11:22 46.83

167 166 Khalida Choudhury Dept. for Educ. SW 01:04:22 46.48

168 171 Emma Hance HMRC VW40-44 01:07:44 46.46

169 168 Kirsty Deland HO SW 01:04:59 46.04

170 154 Selorm Davoh PHE SM 00:58:48 45.87

171 172 Bethan Taylor ISBC VW35-39 01:07:44 45.71

172 170 Jeff Sinclair DIT VM50-54 01:06:29 45.55

173 169 Johanna Michael DIT SW 01:06:03 45.29

174 176 Gavin Forsdyke DWP VM50-54 01:10:32 44.01

175 161 James Norris OS VM35-39 01:02:05 43.65

176 173 Rebecca Simmons PHE SW 01:09:25 43.09

177 179 Susan Moore UK Res. & Inn. VW45-49 01:16:59 42.65

178 174 Hazel Norton-Hale DWP VW35-39 01:10:29 42.56

179 180 Jessica Searle UK Res. & Inn. SW 01:16:59 38.86

180 178 Abil Bhatti HMRC SM 01:15:30 35.72


